
 
 

South Carolina Farmers Market Price Data 
September 2025 

 
Mount Pleasant Farmers Market (Charleston County) 
 
Crop: Unit Choice: Low Price Per 

Unit: 
High Price Per 
Unit: 

Weighted 
Average 
Price:  

Apples  Pounds  $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 
Beans (Snap) Pounds  $2.99 $4.00 $3.00 
Beets  Bunch  $3.00 $5.00 $4.00 
Blackberries  Pints  $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 
Broccoli Pounds  $2.50 $3.50 $3.00 
Cabbage  Pounds  $0.75 $1.25 $1.00 
Cantaloupe  Per Unit  $4.00 $5.00 $4.50 
Corn (Sweet) Per Unit  $0.79 $1.50 $1.15 
Cucumbers  Per Unit  $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 
Eggplant  Pounds  $2.25 $3.00 $2.63 
Greens 
(Collard)  

Bunch  $3.00 $5.00 $4.00 

Greens (Kale)  Bunch  $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 
Greens 
(Mustard) 

Bunch  $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Greens 
(Turnip) 

Bunch  $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Lettuce  Per Unit  $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 
Okra  Pounds  $3.50 $4.00 $3.75 
Onions (Bulbs) Pounds  $1.50 $1.75 $1.63 
Onions (Green) Bunch  $1.75 $2.00 $1.88 
Peaches  Pounds  $2.69 $3.50 $3.10 
Peas 
(Southern) 

Pounds  $7.00 $8.00 $7.50 

Peppers (Bell) Per Unit  $2.00 $3.00 $2.50 
Potatoes (Irish) Pounds  $1.59 $1.59 $1.59 
Potatoes 
(Sweet) 

Pounds  $1.50 $1.75 $1.63 

Squash 
(Yellow) 

Pounds  $1.99 $3.00 $2.00 

Strawberries  Pints  $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 
Tomatoes 
(Beefsteak) 

Pounds  $3.59 $5.00 $4.30 

Tomatoes 
(Cherry) 

Pints  $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 



 
 

Tomatoes 
(Grape) 

Pints  $3.00 $4.00 $3.50 

Watermelon  Per Unit  $8.00 $12.00 $10.00 
Zucchini Pounds  $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 

 
Fairfield Farmers and Artisans Market (Fairfield County) 
 
Crop: Unit Choice: Low Price Per 

Unit: 
High Price Per 
Unit: 

Weighted 
Average 
Price:  

Apples Per Unit  $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 
Beans (Lima) Cartons  $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 
Beets  Bunch  $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 
Eggplant 4x Per Unit  

Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

Eggs 4x Cartons  
Cartons 
Cartons  
Cartons  

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

Grapes 
(Muscadines) 
2x 

Cartons  
Cartons  

$1.00 
$3.00 
= $2.00 

$3.00 
$3.00 
= $2.00 

$2.00 
$3.00 
= $2.00 

Greens 
(Collard) 

Bunch  $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 

Honey 2x Ounces  
Ounces  

$11.00 
$11.00 
= $11.00 

$11.00 
$11.00 
= $11.00 

$11.00 
$11.00 
= $11.00 

Okra 4x Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds  

$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
= $3.00 

$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
= $3.00 

$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
= $3.00 

Peas 
(Southern) 

Pounds  $3.25 $3.25 $3.25 

Peppers (Bell) 
4x 

Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Cartons  

$0.33 
$0.33 
$0.25 
$3.00 
= $0.98 

$0.50 
$0.33 
$0.25 
$3.00 
= $1.02 

$0.42 
$0.33 
$0.25 
$3.00 
= $1.00 

Peppers 
(Specialty) 4x 

Per Unit  
Per Unit  

$0.33 
$0.10 

$0.33 
$0.10 

$0.33 
$0.10 



 
 

Cartons  
Cartons  

$1.00 
$3.00 
= $1.11 

$1.00 
$3.00 
= $1.11 

$1.00 
$3.00 
= $1.11 

Potatoes 
(Sweet) 3x 

Per Unit  
Cartons  
Per Unit  

$5.00 
$4.00 
$0.60 
= $3.20 

$5.00 
$4.00 
$0.60 
= $3.20 

$5.00 
$4.00 
$0.60 
= $3.20 

Radishes  Bunch  $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 
Squash 
(Acorn) 2x 

Per Unit  
Pounds 

$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

Squash 
(Winter) 3x 

Per Unit  
Pounds  
Pounds  

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

Squash 
(Yellow) 

Pounds  $2.75 $2.75 $2.75 

Tomatoes 
(Grape) 

Cartons  $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 

Turnip (Root) Bunch  $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 
 
Greenville State Farmers Market (Greenville County) 
 
Crop: Unit Choice: Low Price Per 

Unit: 
High Price Per 
Unit: 

Weighted 
Average 
Price:  

Apples 3x Pounds  
Pounds 
Pounds  

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

Beans (Lima) 
3x 

Pints  
Pints  
Pints  

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

Beans (Snap) 
4x 

Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds  

$2.50 
$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
= $2.69 

$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
= $2.75 

$2.63 
$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
= $2.72 

Cucumbers 4x Pounds  
Pounds 
Pounds  
Pounds 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

Eggplant 4x Pounds  $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 



 
 

Pounds 
Pounds 
Pounds  

$1.75 
$1.25 
$1.25 
= $1.38 

$1.75 
$1.25 
$1.25 
= $1.38 

$1.75 
$1.25 
$1.25 
= $1.38 

Grapes 
(Muscadines) 
3x 

Quarts  
Quarts  
Quarts  

$4.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
= $4.00 

$4.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
= $4.00 

$4.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
= $4.00 

Honey 5x Pints  
Quarts  
Pints  
Quarts  
Quarts  

$11.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
= $16.20 

$11.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
= $16.20 

$11.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
= $16.20 

Okra 4x Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds 
Pounds  

$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.50 
= $2.69 

$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
= $2.75 

$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.75 
$2.63 
= $2.72 

Peaches 2x Pounds  
Pounds 

$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

Peas 
(Southern) 4x 

Pints  
Pints 
Pints 
Pints  

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $5.00 

Peppers (Bell) 
4x 

Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  

$1.25 
$1.25 
$1.00 
$1.25 
= $1.19 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$1.50 
$2.00 
= $1.88 

$1.63 
$1.63 
$1.25 
$1.63 
= $1.54 

Potatoes 
(Sweet) 4x 

Pounds 
Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds  

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

Squash 
(Winter) 3x 

Pounds  
Pounds 
Pounds  

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
= $1.50 

Squash 
(Yellow) 4x 

Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds 
Pounds  

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 



 
 

Tomatoes 
(Beefsteak) 4x 

Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds 

$1.75 
$2.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $2.00 

$2.75 
$2.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $2.25 

$2.25 
$2.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $2.25 

Tomatoes 
(Cherry) 3x 

Pints  
Pints  
Pints  

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

Tomatoes 
(Grape) 4x 

Pints  
Pints  
Pints  
Pints  

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
= $2.00 

Zucchini 4x Pounds  
Pounds  
Pounds 
Pounds  

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
$1.75 
= $1.75 

 
Travelers Rest Farmers Market (Greenville County) 
 
Crop: Unit Choice: Low Price Per 

Unit: 
High Price Per 
Unit: 

Weighted 
Average 
Price:  

Apples  Cartons  $8.00 $12.00 $10.00 
Blueberries  Pints  $4.00 $6.00 $5.00 
Squash 
(Winter)  

Pounds  $3.00 $5.00 $4.00 

Tomatoes 
(Grape) 

Pints  $4.00 $5.00 $4.50 

 
McCormick County Farmers Market (McCormick County) 
 
Crop: Unit Choice: Low Price Per 

Unit: 
High Price Per 
Unit: 

Weighted 
Average 
Price:  

Apples 4x Bunch  
Bushels  
Bunch  
Bunch  

$4.00 
$10.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
= $6.00 

$6.00 
$15.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
= $15.25 

$5.00 
$12.50 
$12.50 
$12.50 
= $10.63 

Blackberries 3x Bunch  
Bunch  
Bunch  

$2.00 
$3.00 
$1.00 

$3.00 
$5.00 
$2.00 

$2.50 
$4.00 
$1.50 



 
 

= $2.00 = $3.33 = $2.67 
Cantaloupe Per Unit  $2.00 $5.00 $3.50 
Cucumbers 3x Per Unit 

Per Unit   
Per Unit  

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$2.00 
$3.00 
$1.00 
= $2.00 

$1.50 
$2.00 
$1.00 
= $1.50 

Eggplant 3x Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$2.00 
$1.00 
= $1.33 

$1.00 
$1.50 
$1.00 
= $1.17 

Grapes 
(Muscadines) 

Bunch  $3.00 $5.00 $4.00 

Herbs 4x Bunch  
Per Unit  
Bunch  
Bunch  

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

Okra  Bunch  $2.00 $4.00 $3.00 
Peppers (Bell) 
4x 

Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$2.00 
= $1.25 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 
$6.00 
= $3.00 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$1.50 
$4.00 
= $2.13 

Squash 
(Yellow) 2x 

Per Unit  
Per Unit  

$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$1.00 
$2.00 
= $1.50 

$1.00 
$1.50 
= $1.25 

Tomatoes 
(Beefsteak) 3x 

Per Unit  
Per Unit  
Per Unit  

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
= $1.00 

$2.00 
$2.00 
$3.00 
= $2.33 

$1.50 
$1.50 
$2.00 
= $1.67 

Tomatoes 
(Cherry) 3x 

Bunch  
Bunch  
Per Unit  

$1.00 
$2.00 
$1.00 
= $1.33 

$3.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
= $3.67 

$2.00 
$3.00 
$2.50 
= $2.50 

Watermelon  Per Unit  $3.00 $7.00 $5.00 
 

To understand usage of the reports, price report users can submit feedback through 
either the QR code or survey link here: Survey Link 

QR Code for Survey: 

 
For any questions regarding price reports please contact kburke5@clemson.edu 

Reports compiled with the assistance of student Jake Parker 

https://clemson.ca1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_56GYZGUSN7j5gbA
mailto:kburke5@clemson.edu
https://clemson.ca1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_56GYZGUSN7j5gbA
mailto:kburke5@clemson.edu

