South Carolina Farmers Market Price Data September 2025

Mount Pleasant Farmers Market (Charleston County)

Crop:	Unit Choice:	Low Price Per Unit:	High Price Per Unit:	Weighted Average Price:
Apples	Pounds	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Beans (Snap)	Pounds	\$2.99	\$4.00	\$3.00
Beets	Bunch	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
Blackberries	Pints	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Broccoli	Pounds	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$3.00
Cabbage	Pounds	\$0.75	\$1.25	\$1.00
Cantaloupe	Per Unit	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.50
Corn (Sweet)	Per Unit	\$0.79	\$1.50	\$1.15
Cucumbers	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Eggplant	Pounds	\$2.25	\$3.00	\$2.63
Greens (Collard)	Bunch	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
Greens (Kale)	Bunch	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Greens (Mustard)	Bunch	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Greens (Turnip)	Bunch	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Lettuce	Per Unit	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Okra	Pounds	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$3.75
Onions (Bulbs)	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.75	\$1.63
Onions (Green)	Bunch	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$1.88
Peaches	Pounds	\$2.69	\$3.50	\$3.10
Peas (Southern)	Pounds	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$7.50
Peppers (Bell)	Per Unit	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.50
Potatoes (Irish)	Pounds	\$1.59	\$1.59	\$1.59
Potatoes (Sweet)	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.75	\$1.63
Squash (Yellow)	Pounds	\$1.99	\$3.00	\$2.00
Strawberries	Pints	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
Tomatoes (Beefsteak)	Pounds	\$3.59	\$5.00	\$4.30
Tomatoes (Cherry)	Pints	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00



Tomatoes	Pints	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.50
(Grape)				
Watermelon	Per Unit	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$10.00
Zucchini	Pounds	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50

Fairfield Farmers and Artisans Market (Fairfield County)

Crop:	Unit Choice:	Low Price Per Unit:	High Price Per Unit:	Weighted Average Price:
Apples	Per Unit	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
Beans (Lima)	Cartons	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Beets	Bunch	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.75
Eggplant 4x	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Pounds	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Pounds	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Pounds	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		= \$1.00	= \$1.00	= \$1.00
Eggs 4x	Cartons	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Cartons	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Cartons	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Cartons	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
		= \$5.00	= \$5.00	= \$5.00
Grapes	Cartons	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
(Muscadines)	Cartons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
2x		= \$2.00	= \$2.00	= \$2.00
Greens (Collard)	Bunch	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Honey 2x	Ounces	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
-	Ounces	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
		= \$11.00	= \$11.00	= \$11.00
Okra 4x	Pounds	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Pounds	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Pounds	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Pounds	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
		= \$3.00	= \$3.00	= \$3.00
Peas	Pounds	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$3.25
(Southern)				
Peppers (Bell)	Per Unit	\$0.33	\$0.50	\$0.42
4x	Per Unit	\$0.33	\$0.33	\$0.33
	Per Unit	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25
	Cartons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
		= \$0.98	= \$1.02	= \$1.00
Peppers	Per Unit	\$0.33	\$0.33	\$0.33
(Specialty) 4x	Per Unit	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10



	Cartons	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Cartons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
		= \$1.11	= \$1.11	= \$1.11
Potatoes	Per Unit	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
(Sweet) 3x	Cartons	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
	Per Unit	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60
		= \$3.20	= \$3.20	= \$3.20
Radishes	Bunch	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Squash	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
(Acorn) 2x	Pounds	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		= \$1.00	= \$1.00	= \$1.00
Squash	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
(Winter) 3x	Pounds	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Pounds	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		= \$1.00	= \$1.00	= \$1.00
Squash	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
(Yellow)				
Tomatoes (Grape)	Cartons	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Turnip (Root)	Bunch	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00

Greenville State Farmers Market (Greenville County)

Crop:	Unit Choice:	Low Price Per Unit:	High Price Per Unit:	Weighted Average Price:
Apples 3x	Pounds	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.75
		= \$1.50	= \$2.00	= \$1.75
Beans (Lima)	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
3x	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
		= \$5.00	= \$5.00	= \$5.00
Beans (Snap)	Pounds	\$2.50	\$2.75	\$2.63
4x	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
		= \$2.69	= \$2.75	= \$2.72
Cucumbers 4x	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
		= \$1.50	= \$1.50	= \$1.50
Eggplant 4x	Pounds	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25



	Τ	T	T	T
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25
	Pounds	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25
		= \$1.38	= \$1.38	= \$1.38
Grapes	Quarts	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
(Muscadines)	Quarts	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
3x	Quarts	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
		= \$4.00	= \$4.00	= \$4.00
Honey 5x	Pints	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
l lolloy ox	Quarts	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Pints	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Quarts	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Quarts	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Quarts	1 '	· ·	· ·
Olara Asa	D	= \$16.20	= \$16.20	= \$16.20
Okra 4x	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
	Pounds	\$2.50	\$2.75	\$2.63
		= \$2.69	= \$2.75	= \$2.72
Peaches 2x	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
		= \$1.75	= \$1.75	= \$1.75
Peas	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
(Southern) 4x	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
,	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Pints	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
		= \$5.00	= \$5.00	= \$5.00
Peppers (Bell)	Per Unit	\$1.25	\$2.00	\$1.63
4x	Per Unit	\$1.25	\$2.00	\$1.63
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.25
	Per Unit	\$1.25	\$2.00	\$1.63
	1 Of Office	= \$1.19	= \$1.88	= \$1.54
Potatoes	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
(Sweet) 4x	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
(Sweet) 4x	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
		1 '	· ·	7
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
		= \$1.50	= \$1.50	= \$1.50
Squash	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
(Winter) 3x	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Pounds	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
		= \$1.50	= \$1.50	= \$1.50
Squash	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
(Yellow) 4x	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
		= \$1.75	= \$1.75	= \$1.75
	-			



Tomatoes	Pounds	\$1.75	\$2.75	\$2.25
(Beefsteak) 4x	Pounds	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
		= \$2.00	= \$2.25	= \$2.25
Tomatoes	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
(Cherry) 3x	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
		= \$2.00	= \$2.00	= \$2.00
Tomatoes	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
(Grape) 4x	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Pints	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
		= \$2.00	= \$2.00	= \$2.00
Zucchini 4x	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
	Pounds	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
		= \$1.75	= \$1.75	= \$1.75

Travelers Rest Farmers Market (Greenville County)

Crop:	Unit Choice:	Low Price Per Unit:	High Price Per Unit:	Weighted Average Price:
Apples	Cartons	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$10.00
Blueberries	Pints	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$5.00
Squash (Winter)	Pounds	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
Tomatoes (Grape)	Pints	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.50

McCormick County Farmers Market (McCormick County)

Crop:	Unit Choice:	Low Price Per Unit:	High Price Per Unit:	Weighted Average Price:
Apples 4x	Bunch	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$5.00
	Bushels	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$12.50
	Bunch	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$12.50
	Bunch	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$12.50
		= \$6.00	= \$15.25	= \$10.63
Blackberries 3x	Bunch	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.50
	Bunch	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
	Bunch	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50



		= \$2.00	= \$3.33	= \$2.67
Cantaloupe	Per Unit	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.50
Cucumbers 3x	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		= \$1.00	= \$2.00	= \$1.50
Eggplant 3x	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		= \$1.00	= \$1.33	= \$1.17
Grapes	Bunch	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
(Muscadines)				
Herbs 4x	Bunch	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Bunch	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Bunch	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		= \$1.00	= \$1.00	= \$1.00
Okra	Bunch	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Peppers (Bell)	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
4x	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
	Per Unit	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$4.00
		= \$1.25	= \$3.00	= \$2.13
Squash	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
(Yellow) 2x	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
		= \$1.00	= \$1.50	= \$1.25
Tomatoes	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
(Beefsteak) 3x	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
		= \$1.00	= \$2.33	= \$1.67
Tomatoes	Bunch	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
(Cherry) 3x	Bunch	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
	Per Unit	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$2.50
		= \$1.33	= \$3.67	= \$2.50
Watermelon	Per Unit	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$5.00

To understand usage of the reports, price report users can submit feedback through either the QR code or survey link here: <u>Survey Link</u>

QR Code for Survey:



For any questions regarding price reports please contact <u>kburke5@clemson.edu</u> Reports compiled with the assistance of student Jake Parker

